MIC2230
Dual Synchronous 800mA/800mA
Step-Down DC/DC Regulator
MLF and MicroLead Frame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
April 2010  M9999-040810-C
General Description
The MIC2230 is dual output, high-efficiency synchronous

Micrel, Inc. MIC2230
April 2010 2 M9999-040810-C
Ordering Information
Part Number VOUT1 VOUT2 Junction
Temperature Range
Package Lead Finish
MIC2230-AAYML Adj. Adj. –40°C to +125°C 12-Pin 3mm x 3mm MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2230-521YML 1.28V 1.65V –40°C to +125°C 12-Pin 3mm x 3mm MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2230-G4YML 1.8V 1.2V –40°C to +125°C 12-Pin 3mm x 3mm MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2230-GF9YML 1.8V 1.545V –40°C to +125°C 12-Pin 3mm x 3mm MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2230-GFHYML 1.8V 1.575V –40°C to +125°C 12-Pin 3mm x 3mm MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2230-GSYML 1.8V 3.3V –40°C to +125°C 12-Pin 3mm x 3mm MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2230-GWYML 1.8V 1.6V –40°C to +125°C 12-Pin 3mm x 3mm MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2230-J4YML 2.5V 1.2V –40°C to +125°C 12-Pin 3mm x 3mm MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2230-S4YML 3.3V 1.2V –40°C to +125°C 12-Pin 3mm x 3mm MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2230-SSYML 3.3V 3.3V –40°C to +125°C 12-Pin 3mm x 3mm MLF® Pb-Free
Note:
Other voltages available.  Contact Micrel Marketing for details.
Pin Configuration
Adjustable
MIC2230-AAYML
12-Pin MLF® (ML)
(Top View)
Fixed
MIC2230-xxYML
12-Pin MLF® (ML)
(Top View)
Micrel, Inc. MIC2230
April 2010 3 M9999-040810-C